Attorney Docket No.: 10541-1689

03-07-2003

AS	SI	G١	
----	----	----	--



SHEET

]]		was and dank litel all.						
PAT	ENTS ONLY 102383103 PATENTS ONLY TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS							
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
١	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest		2. N	ame and Address of Party(ies) terest: Visteon Global Technologies, Suite 728 Parklane Tower Ea: 1 Parklane Blvd	luc. 7.0891			
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additi	Dearborn, MI 48126 onal name(s) and addresses a	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
	Description of the interest conveyed: ☑ Assignment ☐ Change of	of Name	Other	;				
[Security Agreement Merger							
	Execution Date: <u>February 17, 2003</u> Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sh	eet atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛭 No				
	f this document is being filed together wi February 17, 2003	th a new applica	tion, the	execution date of the applicat	ion is:			
A. F	Patent Application No.(s) /03	70891	В. Р	atent No.(s)				
		nal numbers attac						
(Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document simailed:	nould be 6.	Total	ber of applications and patents fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	involved: <u>ONE</u> \$ <u>40.00</u>			
	Lawrence G. Almeda, Esq. BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395			Authorized to be charged to De No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GLOB TECHNOLOGIES, INC.)				
	CHICAGO, IL 60610			Please charge any deficiencies overpayment to Deposit Accou				
/07/20/ FC:80/	93 ECOOPER 00000004 061500 10371891 21 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE T	HIS SP	ACE				
۱ ۲	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, rue copy of the original document.	the foregoing info	ormation	n is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a			
	wrence G. Almeda, Reg. 46,151 ne of Person Signing	Signature			ebruary 20, 2003 ate			
ļ	Total number of pages	including cover s	heet, a	ttachments, and document: 2				

GILSON &LIONE

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE HOFER PO Box 10395

Chicago, IL 60611-5599

PATENT

REEL: 013806 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: SYSTEM AND METHOD OF INITIAL ALIGNING WHEELS OF VEHICLE STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEMS, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V202-0820 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-1689, and described in the application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Yixin Yao	yixin you	2/17/03
Gregory J. Stout	Chun Shat	2/17/2003

PATENTOTAL PAGE.06 **

RECORDED: 02/20/2003 REEL: 013806 FRAME: 0798